#### 504010707 09/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4057364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAY STATE CABLE TIES, LLC	06/02/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN ELITE HOLDING, LLC	
Street Address:	5680 JOHN GIVENS ROAD	
City:	CRESTVIEW	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32539	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7062820

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)697-1559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-696-6140

Email: trademark@curtis.com Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. GRAIF Address Line 1: **101 PARK AVENUE** 

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007285-000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. GRAIF	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Graif/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 09/19/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BAY STATE CABLE TIES LLC - DE - Amendment\_1#page1.tif source=BAY STATE CABLE TIES LLC - DE - Amendment \_1#page2.tif source=BAY STATE CABLE TIES LLC - DE - Amendment 1#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 040069 FRAME: 0829** 504010707

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BAY STATE CABLE TIES,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAY STATE CABLE TIES, LLC" TO

"AMERICAN ELITE HOLDING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 11:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

4298604 8100 SR# 20164260412

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202434999

Date: 06-06-16

PATENT REEL: 040069 FRAME: 0830

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:52 AM 96/02/2016 FILED 11:52 AM 06/02/2016 SR 20164260412 - File Number 4298604

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BAY STATE CABLE TIES, LLC

## IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Limited Liability Company") is BAY STATE CABLE TIES, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

First: The name of the limited liability company is AMERICAN ELITE HOLDING, LLC.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

**PATENT** REEL: 040069 FRAME: 0831

25620330v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 2nd day of June, 2016.

BAY STATE CABLE TIES, LLC

Name: Robert Sires

Title: Member

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of BAY STATE CABLE TIES, LLC]
PATENT

RECORDED: 09/19/2016 REEL: 040069 FRAME: 0832